## LAKESIDE COMMUNITY PLANNING GROUP P.O. Box 389, Lakeside, CA 92040 / lakesidecpg@gmail.com

\*\*\* MEETING AGENDA \*\*\*

## WEDNESDAY, MARCH 6, 2024 – 6:30-8:45pm

## MEETING CANCELED

The Lakeside Community Planning Group is an elected body that acts in an advisory capacity to the Department of Planning & Development Services (PDS), the Planning Commission, the Board of Supervisors and other County departments. The Planning Group's recommendations are advisory only and are not binding on the County of San Diego.

OPEN HOUSE (6:00 - 6:30pm) The Lakeside Community Planning Group will provide for a public viewing of available project plans received by the Chair for current and upcoming projects. Available plans will be on display for the 30 minutes prior to regularly scheduled planning group meeting.

SPECIAL NOTE: In compliance with the Lakeside Community Planning Group Standing Rules of Order section 3.3, item d., disruptive behavior will not be permitted. In the event the Chair determines that anyone in attendance is disruptive to the meeting, the Chair will provide one warning to the individual. If the disruptive behavior continues a recess will be called and local law enforcement will be contacted to have the individual removed.

The next meeting of the LCPG will be on Wednesday, April 3, 2024 at 6:30pm

Meeting location: Lakeside Community Center

9841 Vine Street, Lakeside, CA 92040 (corner of Vine Street and Lakeshore Drive)